AND INTERNATIONAL LAW

2018

3/22 - 8/24

Capital & Non-Capital
Training for the
Prosecution

AT THE CENTER FOR AMERICAN AND
INTERNATIONAL LAW
PLANO, TEXAS, USA

With the exception of invited faculty, attendance is limited
to Texas prosecuting attorneys and their personnel.

This course is funded by a grant from the Texas
Court of Criminal Appeals.

THE CENTER FOR AMERICAN

Highlights

Thistraining will include updates

on significant cases, PCAST & the
Texas Forensic Science Commission;
sessions on search warrants, pre-trial
preparation, closing argumentsin
capital cases,; crossing experts & more.
Plus 2 hours of Ethics!

“Excellent conference, such quality
speakers.”

- 2017 Participant

MCLE and TCOLE Credit Available for
this Program.

REGISTER NOW >
cailaw.org/




CONFERENCE CO-CHAIRS

William Lee Hon
Polk County Criminal
District Attorney
Livingston, Texas

Jarvis Parsons
Brazos County Criminal
District Attorney

Bryan, Texas
Kevin Petroff

Galveston County
District Attorney’s Office
Galveston, Texas

K. Sunshine Stanek
Lubbock County

District Attorney’s Office
Lubbock, Texas

Jennifer A. Tharp
Comal County Criminal
District Attorney

New Braunfels, Texas

William “Bill” H. Wirskye
Collin County

District Attorney’s Office
McKinney, Texas

Judge Michael R. Snipes

Dallas County

District Attorney’s Office

Dallas, Texas

Wednesday, August 22

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
9:55 a.m.

10:55 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:.00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:05 p.m.

3:05 p.m.
3:10 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

5:15 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

Check-in & Registration
Welcome
Pretrial Preparation & Information Gathering

— Jen Falk (Dallas County)
— Dewey L. Mitchell (Dallas County)

Break

Update On PCAST, DNA & The Texas

Forensic Science Commission

— Lynn Robitaille Garcia (Texas Forensic
Science Commission)

Break

Voir Dire In Non-Death Cases
— Joshua Somers (Bexar County)

Lunch (Provided)

Significant Cases Update
— Lisa Smith (Collin County)

Break

Ethics
— Jack Roady (Galveston County)

Break

Search & Seizure Update
— John Rolater (Collin County)

Break

Intellectual Disability

— Roe Wilson, Attorney At Law
Reception

Recess

Thursday, August 23

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:10 a.m.
1115 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
115 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:20 p.m.

4:25 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Punishment Evidence in Non-Capital Cases
— Jennifer A. Tharp (Comal Co. Criminal DA)

Break

Child Deaths
— Sunni Mitchell (Williamson County)

Break
Capital Writs — Josh Reiss (Harris County)
Lunch (Provided)

The OAG’s Role in Federal Writs
— Ed Marshall (Office of Attorney General, Texas)

Break

Voir Dire In Capital Cases (incl. a 5 min. break)
— Bill Turner (Office of Attorney General, Texas)

Break
Ethics — Scott Durfee (Harris County)
Recess

Friday, August 24

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
9:55 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:35 p.m.

2:35 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

Death Cases In Small Counties:
A Case Study
— Lee Hon (Polk Co. Criminal DA)

Break

The Capital Case: A Perspective From The
Regional Public Defender’s Office For Capital
Cases — Edward Ray Keith, Jr., Chief Public
Defender, Regional Public Defender’s Office

Break

Mental Health Issues in Capital Cases
— J. Randall Price, Ph.D., ABPF, FACPN
— Timothy J. Proctor, Ph.D., ABPP

Lunch (Provided)

Crossing Experts — Brian Baker (Brazos County)
Break

Technology & Visual Aids

— Matt Powell (Lubbock Co. DA)
— Todd Smith (Lubbock County)

Break

Closing Arguments In Capital Cases
— Lisa Tanner (Office of Attorney General, Texas)

Co-Chair Panel Discussion

Adjourn

All materials will be provided electronically and/or posted on our website.



REGISTRATION

CAPITAL & NON-CAPITAL TRAINING GENERAL INFORMATION
FOR TH E PROSECUTION CANCELLATION POLICY: Written notice must be received 5

business days prior to the program (Email: Igaspar@cailaw.org).
_ After this date, no refunds, but substitution of attendees will be
Aug USt 2 2 24’ 201 8 permitted with prior approval. Call 972.244.3415. Registrants not
entitled to a refund will receive the course materials. Note: Tuition

The Center for American and |nternationa| LaW ° Plano; Texas waiver recipients must attend the program to receive materials.

OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATIONS: Rooms (in very limited
number) are available at the Hyatt Place Plano, 3100 Dallas

Attendance is limited to Texas prosecuting attorneys and their personnel.

Registration is required to attend and provides for the seminar, lunch and Parkway, Plano, TX 75093. Registrants should call 888.492.8847

materials. Materials will be provided electronically. *Note: Tuition is used to book a reservtion and reference CAILAW Capital & Non-Capital
B .., Training to receive a reduced room rate of $100 + tax/night.

to cover future expenses of CAlL's Criminal Law grant programs or to Reservations may also be made online by visiting dallasplano.

prov/de for items the grant cannot sufﬁcjent/y cover. place.hyatt.com (Group/Corporate #: G-CW14). The last day to

obtain this special rate is August 8, 2018.

NONDISCRIMINATION POLICY: The Center for American and

MARK THE APPROPRIATE BOX TO REGISTER: International Law does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, veteran status
D $7500* | am a Texas State prosecuting attorney or any other protected status in educational activities, scholarship
programs or admissions.
* ]
D $7500 l ama Member Of a Texas State prosecutor S Staff PRIVACY POLICY: We do not sell or rent information to any

outside parties. By providing your information, you will receive
Request A Tuition Waiver: Unable to pay the $75.00 tuition? Email postal and electronic communications from The Center for

B B : B B B American and International Law (CAIL) in accordance with CAILs
cail@cailaw.org to explain. Include the program name in the subject line. Privacy Policy. At any point, you can opt-out or unsubscribe by

selecting either link at the bottom of each email or call us at
972.244.3400.

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:
MCLE CREDIT: The State Bar of Texas has approved this program

O 1 would also like to make a voluntary contribution of $100 to CAIL* for 20.25 hours, including 2 hours of ethics. Course ID Number:
174019343. In addition to Texas, (if requested) CAIL can directly
apply for course accreditation in the following states, as long as

. : : : : course materials and evaluations are not required: California,

REGISTRATIQN ROSTER: Your name & contact |anrmat|on will be included on (00 e and Oklahoma, Attormeys may be eligible to receive

the Registration Roster, unless you indicate otherwise below. CLE credit through attorney self-submission in other states, as

. . long as course materials and evaluations are not required.
O Include my name & contact information on the roster. (Default)

, TCOLE CREDIT: Law enforcement personnel attending this
O Include only my name & employer/company’s name on the roster.

course will be eligible to receive Texas Commission on Law

O Do notinclude my name & contact information on the roster. Enforcement Officer Standards and Education (TCOLE) credit.
**Voluntary contributions go to support The Center for American
Name and International Law (CAIL), a nonprofit institution, and will go

directly to CAILs private fund account.

Job Title (Required)

Employer/City/County Office (Required)

Business Address 3 WAYS TO
REGISTER

City, State, Postal Code
Payment must accompany

Phone Fax / f
registration.
Email
+ ONLINE
Texas Bar No. (Required for Texas attorneys) credit'card only

www.cailaw.org
PAYMENT INFORMATION

[0 Check enclosed payable to: The Center for American and International Law
Credit Card: [0 Mastercard O visa O AMEX [ Discover

MAIL

check or credit card

The Center for American
and International Law

Card number Exp date CSC EOO1 Dars s
Name on card Plano, Texas 75024
Billing address (if different than above address) PHONE

credit' card-only
972:244.3404 or
Signature 800:409.1090
8:30am-5:00pm CT

This course is funded by a grant from the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals.
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